U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	10075		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102756	708			
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	▼	VV	<u> </u>	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	5.21.04		s of receiving party(ies)	T0 7	
Barry Joseph Stone	1	Name: In-Store F	roducts, Ltd.	- 4	
Michael Bryan Davidson Richard Robert Coulson		Internal Address:		U.S	
Hichard Hobert Codison		internar / taar 000.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? Yes Vo			16834	
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>	
Assignment M	erger				
	•	Street Address: 1	035 Stacey Court		
Security Agreement Cl	nange of Name	Mississauga			
Other					
		City: Ontario	State:Zip:_ ^{_l}	L4W2X7	
Execution Date: 5/20/04; 5/2	1/04	Canada Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Y	'es 🔽 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):	108511117			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5/21/04					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) _			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	•	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents in	nvolved: 1	
Name: Wong Cabello Lutsch Ruther		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Name: World Cabolic Edisor Hatticriord		Enclosed	,		
Internal Address:					
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
·		ļ. -			
		8. Deposit account no	ımbor:		
Street Address:_20333 SH 249, Suite 600		o. Deposit account in	inider.	I	
Street Address:		501922		İ	
		ļ -			
Houston TV 7	7070			İ	
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 7	7070				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
4 GTUN11 00000056 501922 10651447					
1 40.00 BA	//		1 /	11	
Billy C. Allen III / MM / M 5/2/0					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 015384 FRAME: 0816**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Barry Joseph Stone, Michael Bryan Davidson and Richard Robert Coulson, citizens of Canada, whose full post office addresses are 42 Weber Dr., Georgetown, Ontario. L7G 1C4; 208 Rosemary Rd., Toronto, Ontario M5P 3E1 and 55 Eastmount Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M4K 1V2, respectively, have invented certain improvements in

CONTAINER APPARATUS AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS

for which an application for a patent for such invention is to be filed in the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, IN-STORE PRODUCTS LIMITED, whose full post office address is 1035 Stacey Court, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4W 2X7, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Barry Joseph Stone, Michael Bryan Davidson and Richard Robert Coulson, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto IN-STORE PRODUCTS LIMITED, the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to the said invention, as fully described and claimed in the application executed by us concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said IN-STORE PRODUCTS LIMITED, as the assignee for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said IN-STORE PRODUCTS LIMITED, and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Barry Hoseph Stone

42 Weber Dr.

Georgetown, Ontario

L4W 1C4

Vitress Signature

Date

Vitness Name (Print)

M9x.21. 2004 12:48PM

Michael Bryan Davidson 208 Rosemary Rd.

Toronto, Ontario

M5P 3E1

Witness Name (Print)

Richard Robert Coulson 55 Eastmount Avenue

Toronto, Ontario Canada M4K 1V2

hess Signature

TRINITY/INSTORE PRODUCTS

May.21. 2004 12:48PM

RECORDED: 05/21/2004